March 2017 to Messrs. Y. S. Thakar & Co.,Cost 
Accountants, having Firm Registration No.000318 
appointed by the Board of Directors of the 
Company to conduct the audit of the cost records 
of the Company for the financial year ending 31st 
March 2018, amounting to ₹ 32,000/- (Rupees 
thirty two thousand) plus Taxes as applicable and 
re-imbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred 
by them in connection with the aforesaid audit be 
and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

By Order of the Board of Directors,

Registered Office: 
Anand-Sojitra Road,